Gambling and Racing Control (Governing Board) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-131

made under the

Gambling and Racing Control Act 1999, s 11 (Establishment of governing board), s 12 (Governing board members)

Financial Management Act 1996, s 78 (Appointment of governing board members generally), s 79 (Appointment of chair and deputy chair)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Gambling and Racing Control (Governing Board) Appointment 2020 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 6 June 2020.

3 Appointment of member

I appoint Ms Carmel Franklin as the member of the ACT Gambling and Racing Commission Governing Board who has knowledge, experience or qualifications related to providing counselling services to people experiencing gambling harm.

4 Term of appointment

The term of this appointment is for three years commencing on the day this instrument commences.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General

2 June 2020